

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

ic schoo	MEETING DATE	2018-10-02 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
1 No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
E-4.	CATEGORY	EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS	
	DEPARTMENT	Grants Administration	Open Agenda • Yes O No
Ξ.			

TITLE:

Agreement with Dart Foundation

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida, and Dart Foundation. The Agreement shall commence upon execution by all parties and end on August 31, 2019.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

This award from the Dart Foundation will support the redesign and furnishing of a fully functional makerspace at Crystal Lake Middle School. The space will be used to engage students in science, technology, engineering, and mathematics and to train District teachers and administrators. This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	Ο	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	\odot	Goal 3: Effective Communication
----------------------------------	---	--------------------------------	---------	--

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The positive financial impact is \$30,045. There is no additional financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Dart Foundation Ag	reement	
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:	
BOARD ACTION.	Name: Stephanie R. Williams	Phone: 754-321-2260
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Susan M. Cantrick	Phone: 754-321-1859
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWA Senior Leader & Title Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Opera	Board Mee	
Signature		School Board Chair
Electronic Signature		